
 

KSDP/PS/F-EPRO/Various Foils-05/2023-24/166     27.12.2023 

Notice Inviting e-Tender 

The Managing Director, Kerala State Drugs & Pharmaceuticals Ltd, Kalavoor – PO, Alappuzha, 

Kerala 688 522 invites online bids in two cover system for the Supply of various Blister Aluminium 

Foils(KMSCL Supply)-2550 Kg(total)from Suppliers / Organizations who have successfully 

completed similar works / supplies as given elsewhere in the condition of contract. 

1 Name of work 

1.Amoxycillin Capsules I.P-500 Mg(Lidding 

Foil)KMSCL Supply)-500 Kg 
2.Blister aluminium Foli 156mm 
Amoxycillin Capsules I.P-500 
mg(KMSCL supply)(KMSCL Supply)-
500 KG 
3.Blister Aluminium Foils 192 mm 
Voglibose Tab IP-0.2 Mg(KMSCL 
Supply)-100 Kg 
4.Blister Aluminium Foil 148 mm 
Telmisartan Tab IP-40 Mg(KMSCL 
Supply)-500Kg 
5.Blister Aluminium Foil148 
Atorvastatin Tab IP-20 mg(KMSCL 
Supply)-250 Kg 
6.Blister Aluminium Foil 172 mm 
Metformin Hcl SR Tab IP-1 Gm-(KMSCL 
Supply)500 kg 
7.Blister Aluminium Foil 148 mm 
Hydrochlorothiazide Tab IP-25 
mg(KMSCL Supply)-200 Kg 

 

2 Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) ₹10385/-(by online;  refundable) 

3 Tender Submission Fee ₹ 1888/-(by online; non-refundable) 

4 Period of completion 30days 

5 Classification of Bidder 
From reputed suppliers/organisations with 
at least 3 years consistent standing in the 
field. 

6 Tender documents 
Can be downloaded from the site 
www.etenders.kerala.gov.in. 

  
7 

Last date and time of Receipt of Tender/ Bids 08.01.2024,10.00am 

8 
 

Date and Time of Opening of Tender 
(Technical Bid). Tender documents and 
tender schedule may be downloaded from 
the web site www.etenders.kerala.gov.in. 

09.01.2024,10.00am 

 
NOTE: The Tenderer reserves the right to apportion the tendered quantity 
among bidders participated 
The bid submission fee shall be remitted online during the time of bid submission. 
Those bidders possessing valid “Udyog Aadhar” can avail EMD & Tender Cost exception by 
uploading relevant document.  
All bid/tender documents are to be submitted online only and in the designated 
cover(s)/envelope(s) on the e-Tenders website. Technical bid and financial bid shall be 



submitted in online covers. Tenders/ bids will be accepted only through online mode on the 
website and no manual submission of the same will be entertained. Late tenders will not be 
accepted. The scanned copies of registration certificate and EMD exemption certificate (if any) 
and other documents as specified in the general condition shall be submitted online. More details 
on Tender documents/bid submission fee are mentioned in the Tender Document. The technical 
bids/Financial bids shall be opened online on specified date and time. If the tender opening date 
happens to be on a holiday or nonworking day due to any other valid reason, the tender opening 
process will be done on the next working day at same time and place. Tenders/ bids received 
online without the fee will not be considered and shall be summarily rejected. 
Further details on e-tender process can be had from the NIC, Thiruvananthapuram or Office of 
the Managing Director, KSDP Ltd, Kalavoor, Alappuzha during working hours. The KSDP Ltd will 
not be responsible for any error like missing of schedule data while downloading by the Bidder. 

                             Sd/- 

  Managing Director 



SOP No: KSDP/FOIL ISPECOZI49
Rcvision No:

Name of the Material: SpECfHa
TELMTSARTAN TABLETS I.@KSDP/SOri'ffi rr1 er\D/E^rr /cDD/

Effective date:

Aluminium foils suitably printed as per approved artworks, having the
fol lowing specifi cation.

Thickness 0.025mm
Width:148 mm
Foil colour : 3 colour printing
Core inner diameter : 74 - 76 mm
Paper made core: Resistant to shocks whiie transportation and
handling.

Diameter of roll : Minirnu m 25 cm and maximum 27 cm
With printing in accordance with our artworks.

* shade cards to be provic{ed for approvar before. sending fuil
consignment.

a

a

PY
COPT

Preoared hv ' Checked by Reviewed bv

Ofiicer QA

Approved bv Authorised by

c(
uNcoruTff0ttE

t
'I

Production
Officer

Production
lJead

QC Head QA Head

k-L
--fft' ?

{ [r, ,

\J,{l*f..6
l''l

oatc; {j'}.lerq\ d4 Date: f. >. I n"r"rtr;J Date: OllUzli.:i Date:09 lo t-rH, Date: I &lo.*ll n



- TANALA STATE DRUGS AND PIIARMACEUTICALS LTD.

KALAVOOR PO, ALAPPUZITA, KERA LA-688522

PACKING SPECIFICATION

Name of the Mat..i
METFORMIN HYDIIOCHLORIDE SUSTAINBN RNI,TASE TABLETS I.F" lGM

sop No: lxsDrys
KIIISTCL SUFPL

OP/SPECO2 Spec. NoI
---t--

Revision No:
Cltective date: r-UsF-t-Ag.? s -T L)r/r/h ulLlsPEC02/52

Aluminium foils suitabry printecr as per approved artworks ,having thefol lor,ving specifi cation 
"

r Thickness 0.025mm
r !Vidth:172 mm
r Foii colour : 3 colour printing
r Core inner diameter :74 _ 76 mmr Paper made core: Resistant to srrocks while transportation andhandling . ' .

' Diameter of rolr : Minim,m 25 cm and maximum 27 cm
' With printing in accordance with our artworks.

*shade cards to be providedfor approvar before sending fttrtconsignment.

i
i

,1

I
I

I

PY

) CirPv

l_- r red ehecked bv . Approvetl by
r.trticer eA Production

' Officer
prodGtiG-

Head

Authorised bv

MASTER CC

I'tr\lCONTHOTLE

QC Head QA Head

Ii.
it''-rt

ra
=**--

l)l I e:

'.l r.[:2=
-*ll

Q+ryT los lr5 Date:o?ItrFIar- It) I nq 4-3 !oeiuT^7Ur* Dnte: t I IofTSi



- K-iIRALA STATE DRUGS A}iD PIIAIL\.IACEUTICALS t,TD.

KA L,\\'O(iR PO, AL,\ PPUZI L\, KER{LA-688522

I'ACKING SPI.CIFICATION

Nu,,r.,*.r1,. Nl.rt rir" rl'u-r.rcAt Iox tixt ti -isll'lt 
ALu\ir,.Ul-;nt tau I1)2lw\t

YOGLIBOSE TAI]LET II'0.2 MG(I{h,ISCL SUPPLY
KSDP/Si )P/SI'EC02

Ei'tective date :

AlLiminiunr l'oils suitably printed as pcr"approved artworl(s ,having the
fbilon,ing speci fic;rtion .

* 'Fhickr ess 0.il25rnm
. Width: 192 nrnr

u Foil coiour : 3 colour printing
e Core inner diarneter :74 - 76 mnt
* Paper made ocre: Resistant to shocks while transporlation ald

handling .

u Diameter of roll : Miniurr-rm 25 crn and maximLul 27 cm
* With plinting in accordance rvith our artworks.

*shade cctrds to he providecl.for approvul be/bre: sentling ft,tll
consi.gnment.

Checlied Il
i)roduct ion

Odlcer

Revision No:
ITS DP/FO] t,I SPECOZI32

F;'qtrLrtq4

0l'ticeL QA

Authorised

"%'f-ffirq r|:{);#

,&L.

.,,i'

SOP No: Spec. No:
*:t1 'r- i'r ,. 00



I

I

I
I

l

L-

KDRALA STATE DRUGS AND PHARMACEUTII

KALAVO OR PO,. ALA P P U ZHA,KERALA:6

Name of'rhe Mare.tu,, aUU
CAPSULES I.P. SOOMG

r'*s r.r p, s r-i pr s pE a, l J 
L-Q!fl*q*?{ry9H**

Liddine Foil Specilicatiou
e I riSM PRC"|ECTIVE I-ACeIJER/25p.ALU,HARD/7GSM 

HSLn Width- ZZlmin
* Sample artwork attachecl
r 3 colour printing

Note:l) Diameter of inner eore: minimum 7.4cmand maximum 7.6cmr)ia,erc. of roil: r,inimum 2.cmand rnaximum 29cm2) shade cards to be provided fbr approval before sending fuilconsignnter)i.

t-
I
L
l

i

i

L
LT,,

;,rj; 
_

i )l'i rci r"eA

l!.
{"}i\^ .---

-un"/' I - --L_.t:,';(-iS- l?** i --l:

rsopnorr.l@
llevision No:

rrl [; ClrreLutl by ldpli

,"!o_

1

i)ir,.dire tion
Oilit er

i 't'rd sg i j6111

lJ eiiri

Approved b1, Authorised Ei

TTIASTER Cd

uNc0NTB0ttEDl

QC'Hcad QA llead

i,iI iitr- I:tt. I"'*'" L-
,t
.-\

il
[J,l*^,p,, ..t 

IIla rt'; Dd i{t Datef 1. r;i,',.,\2 Date: 0 l{ nt Jq

L ilecrivc date;



:'ii';II-';: i:':

-'a_'%*

. Thickness: 0.025mm.

. Width: l4gmm.
o Foil colour: 3 colourprinting.
. Core inner diameter: T4 - 76 mm.
' Paper made core: Resistant to shocks while transportation andhandling.
o Diameter of ror: Minim umzscm and maximum 27 cm.r With printing in accordance with our artworks.

*shade cqrds to be providedfor approvar before sendingfu,consignment.

Y

Name of th

UPPL}rsoplsoplSFeEoz
i<sopzpouEFEEEEI

*,ffiffi}i,} surtabli/ printed as per approved arrworks, having rhe

Prepaied Bi

-

OfficerQA
Cnec[eoET

-nqvierAE;
Approved ByProduaiof

Officer
Produc6i

Heerl

Juthoris-a BT-

[**u**,;
't*co*rfrot*,J

t{u}reqd
},

.QAHead

lt ---*)tr !{tl'r*D*e:0.\TA?J 71 lrete: q-\ _&g: n^te:aiSTdilG DateY{D-5ISE- Dat":a€6s i{
l'., *r"



KERALA STATE DRUGS

ri, .,,,, KALAvo:on,rO, *iappu,zlrA, IffRALA_osss2z

Alurninium foil has sufficient print repeats. This foil is meant for blister
packing in machines. Non toxic, well thermo formable, uniform surface
|nish and without any pinhores or bubbles or apparent strains.

. Thickness 0"025mm
r Width:156 mm
c Foil colour : 3 colour printing
. Core inner diameter :74 - 76 mm
. Paper made core : Resistant to shocks while transportation and

handling .

Diameter of roll : Minimumzl cm and maximum 27 cm
With printing in accordance with our artworks.

*shade carcls to be providedfor approval before sending fuil
consignment

a

a

.{r:leteq
Otlicer QA l"y

GOPI

Name of the Material: spECIFICarroN ron nirsrun ar,urvTINIU]
MG (T

M FOIL 156 MM
T \r^r LlLrJrl\ uArsul,lrs l.P. 50t :MSCL SUPPLil(TI p

bu.r No: KSDP/SOP/SPEC02 Spee. No: KSDP/FOILISPECO2/21
orlat/nrr,1L.'lLz-t tL.J, Revision No: 0t

r.JlA$T[H" C



Name of ,

(?, i, il,yJ 
gB g,ggk_q*g,I HIAUIqE T4BL B rs r. p. 2 s M

LUMINIUM FOIL TIg NIM
G QTTTT, r\J, rl,i 5UplSlrl:( 0jI ljierirc dlte: _, a , l;61 ;.)J

Spec. No:
Revisioir N;: - -

-ffi
it(.} 

-
s

a

a

a

a

a

a

Alur,inrum fbirs suitabiy pi'inted 3.s per approved artworks, having thefb I iowing speci fi cation.

Thickness: 0.025mrn.
Width: 148mm"

Foil colour: 3 colour printing.
[-'ore inner diameter: 74 _ 76 rnm.
Paper made core: Resistant to shocks while transportation andhandling.

Diameter of ro': Minimu,r 25 cma,d maximum 27 cm.With printing in accordance with our arlworks.

xshude cards to be provicrect for opprovar before sendingfu,consignmefi.

I l,reparer! bv I Checked hv
I_,--__:{_j-

1 Prodrrcrion

Ol'ficer

Revien'ed tty.- Approved bv AuUro"iseOTv-Production
Head [*rrru *

I uncournottEu

Q(.: Head QA Head

--t-, .- ,'
3;,
)

- ; ^ *'l'

{(t
\'.jj- l^. pr-il

Date; O jlor,
w \av Date: atTq|fil

COPT

I rlii.er()A
1'rl.

i,'"
L'ii' " '-'."

l_,[I
Datc: '.ta|1,ff, Date: orlorl-re





PANTONE : 1405C PANTONE : 1405C 











Storage: 
Store protected from light and moisture.

Dosage: 
As directed by the Physician.

AMOXYCILLIN TRIHYDRATE CAPSULES I.P. 500mg.
500mg.

Storage: 
Store protected from light and moisture.

Dosage: 
As directed by the Physician.

AMOXYCILLIN TRIHYDRATE CAPSULES I.P. 500mg.
500mg.


